effect as if he bad approved it. 

No. 722. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section i88, of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize the 
following expenditures: Three thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars ($3,760) for the pur-
pose of providing suitable help to organize and maintain an Emergency Hospital at Coney 
Island, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety dollars 
($14,490) for repairs, improvements, equipments, etc., necessary for the proper conduct of the 
Twenty-sixth Ward Hospital, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as an Emergency Hospital. 

Adopted by the Council, May 21, 19or. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 4, 19or.

[...]

effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 723. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize the 
expenditure of the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to defray the estimated cost of 
repairing and replacing in proper condition for service the fire-boats " Zophar Mills," Engine 
Company 5i, and °' The New Yorker," Engine Company 57. 

Adopted by the Council, May 28, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 4, Igor.